08-01-2002

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks
Form PTO-1595
REC

Washington, D.C. 20231

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C

Form PTO-1595

102175

(Rev. 03/01)	1021/5]85	?.	U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMA	RK OFFICE	
To the honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tr	ademarks: Please record	d the attached original d	ocument or copy thereo	of:	
Name of Conveying Party(ies):	2. Name and Addre	ess of Receiving Party	/(ies):	014	
KIM, KWAN-WEON	Name: Hynix Semiconductor Inc.			892(
7.22.02	Street Address:	San 136-1, Ami-ri,	Bubal-eub	71989/	
02 HDEMESS1 00000058 10198926	Street Address:			101	
40.00 OP	City:	lchon-shi, Kyoung	ki-do	ος I	
	State/Country:	Korea F	Postal Code: 467-86	0	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Additional name(s) and addr	esses attached? Yes	No		
3. Nature of Conveyance:					
X Assignment	☐ Change of Name				
Security Agreement	Other:				
Merger	Execution Date:	07032002			
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s):	11/19892	26			
Assignment is being filed together with new app	olication and the first e	xecution date of appli	cation is : 072220	002	
Application has been filed already and the appli	ication filing date is:				
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Issued Patent Nun	nber(s):			
Additional nu	∷ umbers attached? ☐ Ye	es 🛛 No			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this matter should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
CUSTOMER NUMBER 00136	i -or-	7. Total Fee (37 CF		0	
JACOBSON HOLMAN PLI			,		
400 Seventh Street, N.W					
Washington, D.C. 20004-22 Tel. 202-638-6666	218	Any deficiencies in enclosed fees are authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 06-1358.			
Attorney Docket Number: P67535US0					
DC	NOT USE THIS SPA	CE			
8. Statement and Signature:					
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore copy of the original document.	egoing information is tr	ue and correct and a	ny attached copy is a	true	
Yoon S. Ham/45,307	torall	m	July 22, 2002		
Name of Person Signing, Reg. No.	Signature		Date		
Tota	al number of pages includ	ling cover sheet, attachr	nents, and documents:	-2-	

	UNITED	STATES OF	AMERICA-ASS	SIGNMENT		
(1-6) Insert Name(s) of Inventors	(1)	KIM, KWAN-W	EON			
	(2)			- 		
	(3)					
	(4)					
	(5)					
	(6)					
	ln to each	consideration of the of the undersigned	sum of one dollar (\$1 I, the receipt and s , transfer and set over	.00), and other g sufficiency of wh	jood and valuable (considerations paid acknowledged, the
	(7) I	HYNIX SEMICON	DUCTOR INC.			
(7) Insert Name of assignee						
	(8) of	San 136-1. Am	i-ri, Bubal-eul	b. Ichon-sh	i. Kvoungki-	do. 467-860.
(8) Insert Address of Assignee	(0) 01	Korea				
(9) Insert Legal Entity and State or Country (e.g., a corporation or citizen of Japan)			a			
	(nere territo	(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States, its territories, dependencies and possessions, in the invention known as				
(40) in and Islandification of Invention	(10)					
(10) insert Identification of Invention, such as Title, Case Number or						
Foreign Application Number	for w	which the undersigned	has (have) executed an	application for pa	tent in the United S	tates of America
(11) Insert Date of Signing of			een executed/filed on _			
Application, or filing date and Serial No., if known			pplication)			
3) The undersigned agree(s) to provisions of the International Union for 4) The undersigned agree(s) to assignee. 5) The undersigned hereby authorized States resulting from this applied hereby covenants that he has (the vill not execute, any agreement in component to insert on this assignment and the cover to insert on this assignment.	or Protection of perform all at a cation or any control or any further ider any further ider	Industrial Property of firmative acts which equest(s) the Commissionating or divisionating to convey the error of Jacobson, Printification which may	or similar agreements. may be necessary to essioner of Patents and al applications thereof tentire interest herein as ice, Holman & Stern,	obtain a grant Trademarks to is to the said Assigned, and that 400 Seventh Stre	of a valid United S sue any and all Le nee, as Assignee o he has (they have eet, N.W., Washingt	States patent to the etters Patents of the entire interest on the executed, a ston, D.C. 20004, ton, D.C. 20
States Patent and Trademark Office for In witness whereof, executed by			posite the undersigned	name(s).	(1	
Date July 3, 2002	Name of Inve	ntor KTM KW#	N-WEON		7	(SEAL)
	-	typed name				`
Date	_Name of Inver	ntor				(SEAL)
			į.			(SEAL)
Date	_Name of Inve	typed name				(SEAL)
Date						(SEAL)
	-	typed name				
Date	_Name of Inve	ntor typed name				(SEAL
Data	Name of Invo	ntor				(SEAL
Date	_IName of mive	typed name				
This assignment shou domestically signed. If not, then the	ld preferably he execution	be signed before by the inventor(s)	e a United States should be witnessed	Consul if signo	ed abroad, or a witnesses who	ı Notary public sign here:
A additional inventor's names	and signature	es on a Witness_	Hyun, Kyu	ing-Yeol	Hyun, Kyur	g-1/201
separate sheet.		Witness	T 14		Lee, Myn	•

JACOBSON, PRICE, HOLMAN & STERN
THE JENIFER BUILDING

400 SEVENTH STREET, N.W. WASHINGTON, D.C. 20004

RECORDED: 07/22/2002

PATENT

REEL: 013131 FRAME: 0391